
Respondent Name 

Peter Kwon 

Complainant Name 

Michael Fertakis 

Complaint Description 

Michael Fertakis reported via the portal 
(Fri, 19 Sep 2025 at 12:00 PM) 
  
According to RCW 42.17A.320, the sponsorship ID must  "Appear on the first page or fold of the written advertisement or 
communication in at least ten-point type, or in type at least ten percent of the largest size type used in a written 
advertisement or communication directed at more than one voter, such as a billboard or poster, whichever is larger" 
 
As you can see from the attached photos, the sponsorship ID is clearly significantly smaller than 10-point type or at least 10% 
of the largest size type. This is a direct violation of RCW 42.17A.320 and Mr. Kwon must rectify this so that voters are able to 
know who is paying for his materials.  
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
By failing to make his sponsorship ID legible, Peter Kwon is depriving the public of knowing who is paying for his signs. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
1. Peter Kwon Yard Sign  
2. Peter Kwon Yard Sign Sponsor up close 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 








